



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.466 OF 2006

M/s. The Standard Chemical Company
Pvt. Ltd.Appellant
Versus
S.S. Trivedi
and another Respondents

None for the Appellant.

Mr. Pankaj P. Devkar, APP for the Respondent No.2-State.

CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.

DATE : 01st AUGUST, 2025

P.C. :

1. The office remark shows that the report for service of notice on the Respondent No.1 is not yet received. Therefore, issue fresh notice to the Respondent No.1, returnable on 4.9.2025.

2. Stand over to 4.9.2025 under the caption : 'For Referral to the Special Mediation Drive - Mediation 'For the Nation'.

PRADIPKUMAR
PRAKASHRAO
DESHMANE

Digitally signed by
PRADIPKUMAR
PRAKASHRAO
DESHMANE
Date: 2025.08.02 11:06:28
+0530

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)