



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.466 OF 2006**

M/s. The Standard Chemical Company Pvt. Ltd. ... Appellant/s

versus

S. S. Trivedi and anr. Respondent/s

None for the Appellant.

Mr. S. S. Ghag, APP for Respondent No.2-State.

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 10th NOVEMBER, 2025.

P.C. :

1. None for the appellant.
2. Stand over to 22nd December 2025 for passing appropriate orders.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)