



sg

61.apeal466-06.docx 2026:BHC-AS:15624

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**Criminal Appeal No.466 of 2006**

M/s. The Standard Chemical Company Pvt. Ltd.... Appellant

versus

SS Trivedi And Anr

... Respondents

----

None for the appellant.

None for respondent No.1.

Ms Sangeeta E Phad, APP, for respondent No.2/ State.

----

**Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.**

**Date: 16 February 2026.**

**P.C.:**

- . None present for the appellant and respondent No.1.
  
2. The office remark shows that notice could not be served upon respondent No.1 as he was not found on the given address.
  
3. Stand over to **18 March 2026.**

**(R.N. Laddha, J.)**