



2026:BHC-AS:15624

Board Sr.No.: -901

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPEAL NO. 466 OF 2006

M/s. The Standard Chemical Company Pvt. Ltd....APPELLANT

V/S

S.s. Trivedi And Anr.

....RESPONDENT

None for Appellant.

Ms. M. R. Tidke, APP for State/Respondent.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. N. LADDHA J**

**DATE : 27th March, 2026**

**P.C. :**

Await Service 01/04/2026.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**